
Cause No. 2021-24010-A  
 

ROBERT BERLETH, AS RECEIVER §       IN JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
FOR AND ON BEHALF    §  
OF JUDGMENT CREDITORS   §  
FT GEOSOLUTIONS, LTD, AND  §  
KUIPER INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD  §  
Plaintiff      §      151ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT  

v.  §  
§  

CENTURY ENERGY SERVICES, LLC  §  
Garnishee      §  
      §      HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 
 NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 
 
TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: 

 Now comes Bassey O. Akpaffiong and hereby files this appearance as attorney of 

record for Century Energy Services, LLC.  Century Energy Service, LLC has retained 

Bassey O. Akpaffiong, and consents to Mr. Akpaffiong's appearance as attorney of record 

in this cause.  With this notice, Bassey Akpaffiong hereby enters his appearance as 

counsel and requests that he be served with copies of all notices and pleadings in this 

case. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Akpaffiong & Associates, PC 
 
By: /s/ Bassey Akpaffiong 
14090 Southwest Freeway, Suite 300 
Sugar Land, Texas 77478 
TEL.  281.369.6602 
FAX. 866.878.5585 
CEL.  713.245.6962 
State Bar No. 240006745 
bassey@basseyakpaffionglaw.com 

 
 
 

8/22/2022 5:11 AM
Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County

Envelope No. 67505717
By: Keeley Hodgins

Filed: 8/22/2022 5:11 AM



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been 

served upon all herein in accord with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on this 

22nd day of August 2022.  

FT GEOSOLUTIONS, LTD., AND KUIPER INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD  
 
ROBERT W. BERLETH  
Texas Bar # 24091860  
Email: rberleth@berlethlaw.com  
9950 Cypresswood Dr., Suite 200  
Houston, Texas 77070  
Tele: 713-588-6900  
Fax: 713-481-0894  
RECEIVER AND ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF 
 

/s/ Bassey O. Akpaffiong 
 



Automated Certificate of eService
 This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system. The filer served this
 document via email generated by the efiling system on the date and to the persons listed below.
 The rules governing certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a certificate
 of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Bassey Akpaffiong
Bar No. 24006745
akpaffionglaw@yahoo.com
Envelope ID: 67505717
Status as of 8/22/2022 8:35 AM CST
Case Contacts
Name BarNumber Email TimestampSubmitted Status
Derek Obialo derekobialo@hotmail.com 8/22/2022 5:11:29 AM SENT
Robert W.Berleth rberleth@berlethlaw.com 8/22/2022 5:11:29 AM SENT
Edward Brent ebrent@berlethlaw.com 8/22/2022 5:11:29 AM SENT
Micah Jackson mjackson@berlethlaw.com 8/22/2022 5:11:29 AM SENT
Sheli Davis sdavis@berlethlaw.com 8/22/2022 5:11:29 AM SENT
William Underwood bunderwood@ujsmlaw.com 8/22/2022 5:11:29 AM SENT
Michael Bernick mbernick@reedsmith.com 8/22/2022 5:11:29 AM SENT
Samuel Perez sperez@berlethlaw.com 8/22/2022 5:11:29 AM SENT


